

Tata Technologies Limited - Consolidated Financial Results - Q2FY19

(Rs. Crores)	Quarter Ending			Half Year Ending		Year Ended
	Sep-18	Sep-17	Jun-18	Sep-18	Sep-17	Mar-18
Income						
- Operating Revenue	742.83	658.67	702.34	1,445.17	1,290.24	2,691.48
- Other Income	13.89	6.97	10.89	24.78	13.30	85.67
- Total Income	756.72	665.64	713.23	1,469.95	1,303.54	2,777.15
Expenditure						
- Cost of Products for Sale	81.64	66.32	76.51	158.15	132.24	336.41
- Employee Costs	344.05	328.92	339.59	683.64	647.15	1,323.25
- Depreciation	13.87	18.04	19.69	33.56	35.52	71.43
- Interest	0.19	1.51	0.38	0.57	2.94	4.70
- Other Costs	168.93	182.32	176.06	344.99	350.20	696.50
- Total expenditure	608.68	597.11	612.23	1,220.91	1,168.05	2,432.29
Profit before exceptional items	148.04	68.53	101.00	249.04	135.49	344.86
Exceptional items	1.65	4.61	1.53	3.18	5.04	8.33
Profit before Tax	146.39	63.92	99.47	245.86	130.45	336.53
Tax Expense	38.92	17.80	23.54	62.46	32.28	90.72
Profit after Tax	107.47	46.12	75.93	183.40	98.17	245.81